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Manny Comar

Senior Project Manager
NRO/DNRL/NWE1

Nuclear Regulatory Commission
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November 24, 2010

Mr. Gordon Arent

General Manager, New Generation Licensing
Nuclear Generation Development and Construction
Tennessee Valley Authority

1101 Market Street

Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801

SUBJECT: TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY REQUEST FOR DEFERRING REVIEW OF
BELLEFONTE UNITS 3 AND 4 COMBINED LICENSE APPLICATION REVIEW

Dear Mr. Arent:

By letter dated September 29, 2010, Tennessee Valley Authority (TVA) requested that the U.S.
Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) defer its review efforts of the Bellefonte Units 3 and 4
combined license (COL) application, except for the hydrology flood related review, and complete
its review of the remaining open items (Ols). In addition, TVA requested that NRC provide a
plan and schedule for completing the hydrology review.

Based on your letter, it now appears likely that a decision to pursue Unit 1 by the TVA Board
may occur sometime after the spring of 2011. Also you stated that a revised COL application
for Units 3 and 4 would be expected to take an additional 24 months to prepare once a decision
related to Unit 1 is made. Thus, as you requested, NRC has agreed to defer the review of the
Bellefonte Units 3 and 4 COL application review indefinitely. Additionally, we will revise the
public milestone schedule to note that this review, is in a suspended status.

You also requested that NRC staff continue the hydrology review rather than defer this subject
area. NRC has agreed to continue the review of the hydrology flood related topic of the
Bellefonte Units 3 and 4 COL application subject to receipt of appropriate and adequate
responses to the requests for additional information. We currently understand that some critical
hydrology studies will not be completed for another 15 months. Once all the requested
information has been received, the staff will prepare a plan and establish the schedule for
completion of the hydrology review.

Regarding the updating of the status (“open” or “closed”) of current requests for information of
existing Ols, such updating would require the NRC staff to review and evaluate the responses
received from TVA and complete its safety determination. The NRC does not believe that this is
an effective use of its limited resources for an application in a deferred status. Therefore the
NRC staff will update the status of current requests for information or existing Ols for Bellefonte
Units 3 and 4 once it receives the revised application and begins the review of the revised
application.
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If you have any questions, feel free to contact me or Manny Comar, the lead Project manager
for Bellefonte Units 3 and 4.

Sincerely,
IRA Frank Akstulewicz for/
David B. Matthews, Director

Division of New Reactor Licensing
Office of New Reactors
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If you have any questions, feel free to contact me or Manny Comar, the lead Project manager
for Bellefonte Units 3 and 4.

Docket No. 52-014

Sincerely,

IRA Frank Akstulewicz for/

David B. Matthews, Director

Division of New Reactor Licensing
Office of New Reactors
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COL - Bellefonte Mailing List
cc:

Ms. Michele Boyd

Legislative Director

Energy Program

Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy
and Environmental Program

215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE

Washington, DC 20003

Mr. Ronald Kinney
South Carolina DHEC
2600 Bull Street
Columbia, SC 29201

(Revised 06/23/2010)
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Email

alsterdis@tva.gov (Andrea Sterdis)
APAGLIA@Scana.com (Al Paglia)

APH@NEI.org (Adrian Heymer)

awc@nei.org (Anne W. Cottingham)
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com (Charles Brinkman)
carmen.delong@nsa-inc.net (Carmen Delong)
cberger@energetics.com (Carl Berger)
chris.maslak@ge.com (Chris Maslak)
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com (Edward W. Cummins)
cwaltman@roe.com (C. Waltman)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com (David Lewis)
Derlinda.Bailey@chguernsey.com (Derinda Bailey)
ed.burns@earthlink.net (Ed Burns)
eddie.grant@excelservices.com (Eddie Grant)
ejvigluicci@tva.gov (Edward Vigluicci)
GovePA@BV.com (Patrick Gove)
gwceurtis2@tva.gov (G. W. Curtis)
gzinke@entergy.com (George Alan Zinke)
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com (Jay M. Gutierrez)
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org (James Riccio)
john.elnitsky@pgnmail.com (John Elnitsky)
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com (Joseph Hegner)
KSutton@morganlewis.com (Kathryn M. Sutton)
kwaugh@impact-net.org (Kenneth O. Waugh)
Ichandler@morganlewis.com (Lawrence J. Chandler)
Igorenflo@gmail.com (L. Gorenflo)
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov (Marc Brooks)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com (Maria Webb)
mark.beaumont@wsms.com (Mark Beaumont)
Mark.Crisp@chguernsey.com (Mark Crisp)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com (Matias Travieso-Diaz)
media@nei.org (Scott Peterson)
mgiles@entergy.com (M. Giles)
mike_moran@fpl.com (Mike Moran)
MSF@nei.org (Marvin Fertel)

nirsnet@nirs.org (Michael Mariotte)
Nuclaw@mindspring.com (Robert Temple)
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com (Patricia L. Campbell)
Paul@beyondnuclear.org (Paul Gunter)
pmray@tva.gov (Phil Ray)
pshastings@duke-energy.com (Peter Hastings)
rclary@scana.com (Ronald Clary)
rgrumbir@gmail.com (Richard Grumbir)
RJB@NEIl.org (Russell Bell)
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sabinski@suddenlink.net (Steve A. Bennett)
sandra.sloan@areva.com (Sandra Sloan)
savance@tva.gov (Scott A. Vance)
sfrantz@morganlewis.com (Stephen P. Frantz)
stephan.moen@ge.com (Stephan Moen)
tdurkin@energetics.com (Tim Durkin)
timothy.beville@nuclear.energy.gov (Timothy Beville)
tom.miller@hqg.doe.gov (Tom Miller)
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov (Vanessa Quinn)
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com (Wanda K. Marshall)
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